Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

31
100
104
106
118
129
142
143
147
154
157
160
164
171
175
195
204
206
207
501
510
512
525
530
540

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Loc Name

UCB Tecumseh

American Energies Hesston
Johnson Co.

Hot Mix Operations

El Dorado Rural

Walmart

Summit Rogersville

Plum Creek Farms

Black Hills Hesston
Sherwin

Smith

AGC Flat Glass

South Gardner

Haskell County Distribution Sy
MGE Industrial Park

Black Hills Lyons

Welch
Arma-Girard-Pittsburg
Cher-Scam-W. Min-Carona-Weir
Arkansas City

Clearwater

Conway Springs

Harper

Kiowa

Oxford

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated

1,392
129
178

42
2

1
140

601
79

3,814
22
501
1,162

1,337
15
685
45
21
35
22

17

7/29/2019

CSI078

1:0:13 PM
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.
Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

590

610

710

904
1103
2008
2009
2016
2056
2064
2101
3504
3508
3512
3520
3528
3544
3551
3553
3555
3572
3576
3608
3610
3612
3616

NOTE:

Loc Name
Wellington

Ks Prd Domestics
Ks Mkt Domestics
Arnett

Olathe, KS
Barnsdall
Bartlesville & Dewey
Delaware

Nowata
Pawhuska

Vinita

Alden

Barnard

Chase

Ellsworth
Geneseo
Kanopolis

Lucas

Luray
Minneapolis
Raymond

Sylvan Grove
Beloit

Burr Oak

Cawker City
Downs

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

CSI078

7/29/2019  1:0:13 PM
Page 2 of 14

Gross Allocated
143
3
1
5
2,126
32
1,248

53

73
92

89

12

39

154
4
10
19

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name:

Preparer ID:

NOTE:

Loc

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

007906233

3620
3624
3628
3640
3648
3652
3660
3676
4812
6706
6712
6714
6716
6720
6722
6724
6764
6780
6828
6852
6860
9012
9020
9024
9026

Loc Name

Esbon
Formosa
Glen Elder
Jewell
Lebanon
Mankato
Osborne
Smith Center
Carthage, Jasper, & Lamar
Augusta & Leon
Benton
Burden
Cambridge
Dexter
Douglas

El Dorado
Potwin
Towanda
Grenola
Madison
Olpe
Circleville
Everest
Fairview
Falls City

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date:

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

07/28/2019

CSI078

1:0:13 PM
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7/29/2019

Gross Allocated

g N O N

23
49
1,773

157
28

23
406

14

11

11

122

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

9032
9034
9036
9038
9040
9042
9052
9054
9057
9059
9064
9066
9075
9079
9091
9093
9095
9097
9657
9835
11704
11709
11712
11716
11740

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

Loc Name

Hamlin

Hiawatha

Holton

Horton

Huron

Highland & Robinson
Morrill

Muscotah

Netawaka

Nortonville & Winchester
Oskaloosa

Ozawkie

Reserve

Sabetha

Valley Falls

Wathena, Elwood & Troy
Whiting

Willis

South Glavin, KS TB
Hutchinson
Alba-Purcell-Neck City
Carl Junction
Carterville

Duenweg
Joplin-Galloway

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Gross Allocated

1
107
201

31

21

14
514
2,385

7/29/2019
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc
11772
11776
11779
11792
13604
13644
13745
13746
13747
13748
15012
15020
15024
15032
15044
15050
15064
15066
15216
15256
16013
16508
16516
16552
16568
16949

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

Loc Name

Reddings Mill

Saginaw

Stones Corner

Webb City

Olathe, KS Naval Base TB
Kansas City, Kansas
Kansas City, MO

Grain Valley & Lake Lotawana
MGE - Kentucky Avenue
47th & 71st & Stateline
Cleveland Mo

East Lynne & Garden City
Freeman

Holden

Kingsville

Lone Jack

Peculiar

Pleasant Hill

Dearborn MO

New Market & Trimble
South Olathe TB

Blue Jacket

Commerce

Miami

Quapaw

Summit Branson

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated
5
3
23
92
478
12,364
25,240
6,248
4,566
20,269

15

31

14
71
132
49

2,023
4

29

19

13
490

7/29/2019
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233 No Notice VOI umes 2120/2019 1:0(::18:;(:;
Flow Date: 07/28/2019 Page 6 of 14
Loc Loc Name Direction of Flow Gross Allocated
16952 Overland Park Delivery 5,545
16953 Merriam Delivery 570
16962 Summit Sedalia Delivery 1
16976 Bettis Asphalt & Construction Delivery 26
16980 Black Hills Colwich Delivery 1
16992 ONG Ottawa Delivery 42
17000 Bourbon County, KS - Accounting Met Delivery 29
17050 Atmos - Forest View Delivery 42
17054 ONG Guthrie Delivery 24
17404 Anderson Delivery 64
17408 Aurora Delivery 364
17410 Billings Mo Delivery 14
17414 Clever Mo Delivery 43
17416 Crane Mo Delivery 18
17418 Diamond Delivery 7
17430 Goodman Delivery 11
17448 Lanagan Delivery 2
17452 Marionville Delivery 31
17454 Monett Delivery 3,195
17456 Mt Vernon & Verona Delivery 389
17458 Neosho Delivery 173
17462 Nixa & Ozark Delivery 403
17464 Pierce City Delivery 15
17466 Pineville Delivery 7
17478 Seneca Delivery 29
NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233 No Notice VOI umes 2120/2019 1:0(::18:;(:;
Flow Date: 07/28/2019 Page 7 of 14
Loc Loc Name Direction of Flow Gross Allocated

18328 Goessel Delivery 8
18356 Newton Delivery 366
19548 Lyndon Delivery 19
19552 Melvern Delivery 3
19554 Michigan Valley Delivery

19564 Pomona Delivery 14
19568 Quenemo Delivery 3
19576 Scranton Delivery 52
19608 Baldwin Delivery 79
19620 Edgerton Delivery 17
19628 Gardner Delivery 329
19648 Lecompton Delivery 7
19650 Le Loup Delivery 1
19660 Ottawa Delivery 34
19664 Perry Delivery 9
19666 Princeton Delivery 3
19672 Richmond Delivery 7
19676 Scipio Delivery 1
19678 Somerset & Rural Delivery 4
19684 Tonganoxie Delivery 106
19690 Wellsville Delivery 29
20709 Bronson Etc Delivery 11
20712 Carlyle Delivery 1
20714 Cherryvale Delivery 50
20716 Colony Delivery 13

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID:

Loc
20720
20725
20730
20764
20768
20785
20788
21015
21018
21021
21024
21048
21055
23576
24228
24252
24276
24280
26304
26308
26312
26314
26316
26325
26332
26344

NOTE:

007906233

Loc Name
Dennis

Erie

Gas City & La Harpe
Parsons

Piqua

Thayer

Walnut & St Paul
Columbus
Crestline

Fort Scott
Galena & Empire City
Lowell

N Riverton

St Joseph
Grantville
Meriden
Shawnee Heights
Topeka

Alma

Blackburn
Carrollton
Concordia
Corder

Emma
Higginsville
Knobnoster

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

CSI078
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Gross Allocated
1
31
24
184

12

252

486

53

3,219

17

79
1,950

84
259

445
39

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name:

Preparer ID:

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

007906233

Loc

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

26348
26356
26376
26378
26392
26394
27015
27020
27035
27040
27050
27060
27065
27070
27080
27085
29001
29002
29003
29005
30804
34612
35013
36918
37100

Loc Name

La Monte
Norborne
Slater

Sweet Springs
Warrensburg
Waverly
Belle Plaine
Bentley
Derby
Andover
Haysville
Mulvane
Rose Hill
Sedgwick
Udall

Valley Center
Atchison
Emporia
Leavenworth
Effingham
Abbyville
Altamont
Americus
Argonia

Wynona

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated

12
11
33
16
296
10
29
8
512
739
202
67
61
22
11
134
4,299
539
885
12

17
11

7/29/2019

CSI078
1:0:13 PM
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID:

Loc

37172
38021
38522
41709
44021
44121
45301
46608
46809
47412
48015
48301
55502
56601
60706
62810
63919
68015
68518
70408
70610
74416
77118
77308
77512

NOTE:

007906233

Loc Name

Black Hills Hutchinson
Auburn

Avant Utilities

Billings

Burlingame

Alfalfa City Ok
Cassoday

Chanute

Florence

Cleveland

Bourbon County, KS
Copan

Danville

Denison

Peckham

Black Hills - Enterprise TB
Eskridge

Ford

Freedom

Garnett KS

Gate

Pocasset

Granby

Bonner Springs Ks
Eureka, Toronto & Neal

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date:

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

07/28/2019

CSI078
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Gross Allocated

1
52

22

13,116
16
61
52
16

401
27
177

85

33

594
59

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc
77705
80312
80515
83418
84021
86717
96108
96912

102512
104615
110412
110908
113812
113852
113856
113864
113872
113876
113880
113892
118121
121110
121315
121415
122715
129311
NOTE:

Loc Name
Anthony
Hamilton Ks

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow
Delivery

Delivery

Atmos - Strong Cty & Cottonwood Fall Delivery

Howard Ks

Humboldt Ks

lola Ks

Black Hills - Lawrence
Kechi Ks

Lebo

Liberal

McLouth

Mannford

Clinton & Leeton
Marshall

Nevada

Platte City
Lexington-Richmond-Henrietta
Sedalia

Tracy

Weston

Mulberry

Neodesha

Neosho Rapids
NGPL Barton
Afton-Fairland-Grove-Jay
ONG Harper County

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

CSI078
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Gross Allocated

62

3

25

11

74

398

468

32

12
183
359
488
435
130
362
515

3
64
6
71
3

10
266

21

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

129712
130001
132018
132519
135533
135808
136701
137550
139712
145950
157025
163100
164725
168612
168620
172812
172820
172822
172828
172836
172838
172844
172848
172855
172857

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

Loc Name

Olivet

Orlando
Oronogo

Osage City Ks
PEPL Princeton
Partridge

Black Hills Reno

Black Hills South Wichita

Plattsburg

Merino

Severy

Superior

Sylvia

Chetopa & Rural
Edna & Bartlett
Conner Area
Easton & Lowemont
Savonburg & Elsmore
Fall River

Havana

Hillsdale

Jarbalo

Kickapoo

Liberty

Linwood

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated

2
2
7
55
87
4

49

62

24

=
~

o o1 o, NN BS

7/29/2019
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

172860
172864
172866
172870
172880
172892
172944
173214
180311
181013
383501
428601
433001
465001
519501
545801
753501
929201
932001
934201
999000

17006
999000
999051
999052

NOTE:

Loc Name

Mc Cune
Moorehead Rural
Mound Valley
Niotaze

Pleasant Valley
Wyandotte
Coffeyville Area
Uniontown
Wakita

Walton

FMC Chemical Plant

Glacier Mckee-Miller-Thrall-Ma

Goodyear Topeka Tire Plant
Herzog Cont

Richie/Ripley

Jayhawk Chemical Plant
Quivira Country Club House
Ft. Leavenworth Army Base
Leavenworth Penitentiary
Va Admin Center

Prd/Mkt Interface

SemGas - Rose Valley
Prd/Mkt Interface

Mkt Pool

Canadian Blackwell Pool (CB)

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 07/28/2019

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

CSI078

1:0:13 PM
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7/29/2019

Gross Allocated

=~ O O

16
2,111
13,386
3

6

3

816

12
1,657
120

27

666

2

207
188
172
115,203
5,100
213,405
46,007
42,597

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233 No Notice VOI umes 2120/2019 1:0(::183I(:'\j
Flow Date: 07/28/2019 Page 14 of 14
Loc Loc Name Direction of Flow Gross Allocated

999053 Blackwell Edmond Pool (BE) Receipt 438

999054 Kansas Hugoton Pool (KH) Receipt 46,231

999057 Rawlins-Hesston Pool (RH) Receipt 13,156

999058 Straight Blackwell Pool (SB) Receipt 28,480

999059 South Edmond Pool (SE) Receipt 7,123

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Flow Date = 7/28/19

NOTE:
Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



